FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
PIPE MATERIALS
PHOENIX FIRE DEPARTMENT
TECHNICAL MANUAL
M. P. 501.20
 PAGE 1 of 25
Pipe is identified by markings
required continuously along
its length. Markings must
include the manufacturer, the
model designation, or
schedule. Pipe listed for fire
protection use must bear the
listing number.
Pipe
Materials
Materials used in fire protection systems must be listed
for the intended use unless otherwise allowed by the
applicable standard. Underground pipe must be listed for
fire protection service.
Ferrous (iron based) pipe may be welded or seamless.
Unlisted pipe used for aboveground installations must
meet the manufacturing standards listed in the tables.
Pipe clamps used for the restraint of plastic pipe can be
unlisted only if the clamp is padded to prevent scoring of
the piping. Sprinkler systems installed in one-and two-
family dwellings typically use plastic pipe concealed in
construction. Exposed pipe in attics must be copper or
steel.
 NFPA 13
2-3.1
Pipe used for underground and aboveground fire
protection water supply piping, including risers, mains,
and branchlines must be listed for fire protection use or
meet the standards of NFPA 13 Table 2-3.1.
 Underground Pipe
NFPA 24
7-1.1
Piping used for underground water delivery to fire
protection systems must be listed for fire protection
service and comply with AWWA (American Waters
Works Association) standards when connected to the
potable water supply.
 Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) underground pipe is known
as ‘pressure pipe’. Plastic municipal water pipe up to 12
inches must meet AWWA C900 specifications (suitable
for potable water). There are three pressure classes for
C900 plastic (PVC) pipe. Class 150 is the minimum
pressure class allowed for fire service.
FIRE PROTECTION SYSTEMS
PIPE MATERIALS
PHOENIX FIRE DEPARTMENT
TECHNICAL MANUAL
M. P. 501.20
 PAGE 2 of 25
  See NFPA 24 7-1.3. Where underground fire protection
systems are pressurized by a fire pump, AWWA C900,
Class 200 is the minimum acceptable pipe thickness.
A common under ground PVC
pipe used is IPEX Blue
Brute©. It is manufactured in